

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

Manteca Golf Course Cart Path Extension Project, Phase III

Bid opening February 26, 2004

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000to \$100,000.

CONTRACTOR/CITY				DHR CONSTRUCTION /AMERICAN CANYON		STAN MATHEWS CONCRETE /MANTECA		PACIFIC ENGINEERING /BAKERSFIELD	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 657.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Sub-Grade Preparation	13140	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,102.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,140.00
3	Import Barrow	45	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	8100	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 22,680.00
5	7 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	440	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,232.00
6	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	500	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,400.00
7	12 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4150	SF	\$ 3.38	\$ 14,027.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 18,550.50	\$ 3.88	\$ 16,102.00
8	Concrete Curb	1100	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 54,812.00	\$ 61,979.90	\$ 72,154.00		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
10	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 278.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	Sub-Grade Preparation	5550	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,550.00
12	Import Barrow	15	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4580	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 11,908.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 15,801.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 12,824.00
14	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	970	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,346.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,716.00
15	Concrete Curb	310	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00
16	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 423.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 20,238.50	\$ 24,340.50	\$ 27,790.00		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Sub-Grade Preparation	1920	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 672.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 998.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,920.00
19	Import Barrow	10	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
20	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	1520	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,256.00
21	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	400	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,120.00
22	Concrete Curb	260	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
23	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 8,497.00	\$ 10,779.40	\$ 11,746.00		
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALT BID #1 + TOTAL ALT BID #2					\$ 83,547.50	\$ 97,099.80	\$ 111,690.00		

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

Manteca Golf Course Cart Path Extension Project, Phase III

Bid opening February 26, 2004

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000to \$100,000.

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GEORGE REED/MODESTO		DC BUILDERS/STOCKTON		BDS CONSTRUCTION /CHOWCHILLA	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 547.00
2	Sub-Grade Preparation	13140	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 31,536.00
3	Import Barrow	45	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00
4	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	8100	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 25,515.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 23,490.00
5	7 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	440	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,276.00
6	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	500	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,450.00
7	12 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4150	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 17,845.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 18,260.00
8	Concrete Curb	1100	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,250.00
9	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,602.00	\$ 3,602.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 86,181.00		\$ 91,430.00		\$ 92,686.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
10	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 219.00
11	Sub-Grade Preparation	5550	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 13,320.00
12	Import Barrow	15	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00
13	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4580	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 14,427.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,885.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,282.00
14	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	970	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,055.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,152.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,813.00
15	Concrete Curb	310	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,325.00
16	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 30,157.50		\$ 31,050.00		\$ 33,919.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00
18	Sub-Grade Preparation	1920	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,608.00
19	Import Barrow	10	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
20	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	1520	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,408.00
21	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	400	SF	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,160.00
22	Concrete Curb	260	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,950.00
23	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 12,648.00		\$ 14,430.00		\$ 13,430.00
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALT BID #1 + TOTAL ALT BID #2					\$ 128,986.50		\$ 136,910.00		\$ 140,035.00

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

Manteca Golf Course Cart Path Extension Project, Phase III

Bid opening February 26, 2004

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000to \$100,000.

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GOLDEN BAY CONSTRUCTION /SAN CARLOS		BELLICITTI & PELLICCIOTTI /SANTA CLARA		LOCKWOOD GENERAL ENGINEERING/VISALIA	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Sub-Grade Preparation	13140	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 17,082.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,280.00
3	Import Barrow	45	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
4	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	8100	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 25,920.00
5	7 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	440	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,865.60
6	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	500	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	12 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4150	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 17,928.00
8	Concrete Curb	1100	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 25,784.00
9	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 93,075.00	\$ 101,252.00	\$ 117,177.60		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
10	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Sub-Grade Preparation	5550	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,325.00
12	Import Barrow	15	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
13	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4580	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 14,839.20
14	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	970	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,637.50	\$ 3.83	\$ 3,715.10
15	Concrete Curb	310	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 4,774.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 7,393.50
16	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 36,990.00	\$ 38,771.50	\$ 42,072.80		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Sub-Grade Preparation	1920	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,880.00
19	Import Barrow	10	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
20	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	1520	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 5,061.60
21	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	400	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,608.00
22	Concrete Curb	260	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 23.68	\$ 6,156.80
23	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 15,840.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 18,906.40		
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALT BID #1 + TOTAL ALT BID #2					\$ 145,905.00	\$ 159,203.50	\$ 178,156.80		

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

Manteca Golf Course Cart Path Extension Project, Phase III

Bid opening February 26, 2004

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000to \$100,000.

CONTRACTOR/CITY				ODYSSEY LANDSCAPE /DTCOCKTON		PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES/PLEASANT HILL	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Sub-Grade Preparation	13140	SF	\$ 0.48	\$ 6,307.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,425.00
3	Import Barrow	45	CY	\$ 128.10	\$ 5,764.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,442.50
4	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	8100	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 46,170.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 40,095.00
5	7 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	440	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,178.00
6	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	500	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,475.00
7	12 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4150	SF	\$ 6.45	\$ 26,767.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,900.00
8	Concrete Curb	1100	LF	\$ 16.15	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,600.00
9	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 6,703.00	\$ 6,703.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 121,995.20		\$ 125,115.50
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
10	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Sub-Grade Preparation	5550	SF	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,550.00
12	Import Barrow	15	CY	\$ 128.10	\$ 1,921.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
13	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	4580	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 26,106.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 22,671.00
14	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	970	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,529.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 4,801.50
15	Concrete Curb	310	LF	\$ 16.15	\$ 5,006.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,960.00
16	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 47,084.00		\$ 46,382.50
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	Sub-Grade Preparation	1920	SF	\$ 0.48	\$ 921.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,920.00
19	Import Barrow	10	CY	\$ 128.10	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
20	6 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	1520	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 7,524.00
21	11 Foot Wide Concrete Cart Path (4 inch)	400	SF	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,980.00
22	Concrete Curb	260	LF	\$ 16.15	\$ 4,199.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00
23	Worksite Protection Safety	1	LS	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 19,375.60		\$ 18,984.00
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALT BID #1 + TOTAL ALT BID #2					\$ 188,454.80		\$ 190,482.00